result, languages experience faster cycles of change, adoption, and obsolescence, creating a
dynamic environment where linguistic creativity thrives and where users constantly adapt to
evolving communication trends.

This chapter presents the results and analysis of data collected from three hundred and
eleven (311) participants drawn from Obio/Akpor, Ikwerre, and Emohua Local Government
Areas (LGAs) of Rivers State. The aim of the chapter is to analyze the demographic
characteristics of respondents, their social media usage patterns, and the perceived influence